

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 18039/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2008 in MATA No. 17/2008
& LPA No. 62/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIMLA BALANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KISHAN BALANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Atul Wadhwa, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Massey Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable by two weeks.
Interim order granted by the High Court on
24th September, 2009 shall continue until further
orders.
Dasti service, in addition is permitted.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master